

Mat Suit No.1591 OF 2024

Order No.05

Date:21.02.2025.

Petitioner takes no step.

Ld advocate for Petitioner none appears out side repeated call  
11:30a.m.

It appears that for a long period of time Petitioner did not appear.

In view thereof, Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the  
suit will not be dismissed.

Fix 31.03.2025 for show cause by Petitioner.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**  
**( JO CODE WB 00742)**