

Mat. Suit 1591 of 2024

Present: Soma Majumder, In-charge,

Order No. 07 dated 01.04.2025

Case record is put up today.

Since, the scheduled date, i.e. 31.03.2025, has been declared a holiday by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta vide notification No. **808-G**, dated **27.03.2025** the case record cannot be proceeded with on the said date.

In view of the aforesaid situation let the matter be fixed on 25.06.2025 for S.R/A.D.

Parties be informed accordingly.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 25.06.2025 for S.R/A.D.

A.D.J. (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00705)