

Mat Suit 1591 of 2024

Present: Kumkum Chattopadhyay

**Order No.12
dtd. 20-01-2026**

The record is put up by a petition filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner /husband files a petition on affidavit praying for passing an order that summons to be served upon the respondent by a Bailiff of this Judgeship of South 24 Parganas and giving permission to deposit required Travel Allowance (T.A.) for execution of service upon the respondent /wife namely Soumali Chakraborty residing at S-50, Kamdahari Purbapara, Kolkata-700084, P.S.- Narendrapur.

Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is given liberty to deposit amount for T.A. before the Concerned Department (Nezarath Department) at once.

Let, a copy of this order be forwarded to the Nezarath Department for information and taking necessary action.

To date , i.e. **19-02-2026** for report from the Nazir.

D/C by me
Sd/-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Alipore

Sd/- K. Chattopadhyay
Additional District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00742)